
NLRB EXCEPTED & EXEMPT PERSONNEL  
CONTACT LIST 

 

NAME TITLE PHONE # E-MAIL 

David M. Prouty Board Member 202-273-3999 david.prouty@nlrb.gov 

William B. Cowen Acting General Counsel 202-273-2910 william.cowen@nlrb.gov  

Stephanie Cahn Acting Deputy General Counsel 202-273-1777 stephanie.cahn@nlrb.gov 

Roxanne L. Rothschild Executive Secretary 202-273-2917 roxanne.rothschild@nlrb.gov 

Fred B. Jacob Solicitor 202-273-1711 fred.jacob@nlrb.gov  

Raymond Hankins Security Chief 202-273-3790 raymond.hankins@nlrb.gov  

Prem Aburvasamy Chief Information Officer 202-273-3925 prem.aburvasamy@nlrb.gov  

Isabel McConnell Chief Financial Officer 202-273-3726 isabel.mcconnell@nlrb.gov  
 

 
 

AGENCY INFORMATION 
Agency website: http://www.nlrb.gov 

Agency Phone: 202-273-1000 
Employee information line: 202-273-2255 

 

 

Emergency contact information for the public: 
202-273-1000 (phone) 

202-273-4483 (fax) for General Counsel-side matters 
202-273-4270 (fax) for Board-side matters 

EmergencyContact@nlrb.gov (e-mail) 
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